COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2022 PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide 1
COM Express™
PCOM-B880VG2
User's Guide R0.1
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2022 PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide 2
Revision History

COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2022 PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide 27
3.7  Ordering Guide
⬧ Module
Product Ordering P/N
PCOM-B880VG2-W480E AB1-3L36
PCOM-B880VG2-Q470E AB1-3L35
Table 9 Ordering Guide - PCOM-B880VG2
⬧ Accessory
Accessory Ordering P/N Remark
Cooler 125W B9971030 For 80W+ CPU
Cooler 80W B9971060 For 80W CPU
Cooler 35W B8304610 For 35W CPU
Evaluation Carrier (ATX)
PCOM-C880
AB1-3L34Z In Development
Table 10 Ordering Guide - Accessory
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2022 PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide 28
4  Thermal Solution
⚫ Cooler 125W (B9971030)
Figure 6 Cooler 125W mechanical dimension
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2022 PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide 29
⚫ Cooler 80W (B9971060)
Figure 7 Cooler 80W mechanical dimension
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2022 PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide 30
⚫ Cooler 35W (B8304610)
Figure 8 Cooler 35W mechanical dimension
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2022 PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide 31
5  Pin out Tables
Pin Row A Pin Row B Pin Row C Pin Row D
A1 GND(FIXED) B1 GND(FIXED) C1 GND(FIXED) D1 GND(FIXED)
A2 GBE0_MDI3- B2 GBE0_ACT# C2 GND D2 GND
A3 GBE0_MDI3+ B3 LPC_FRAME# C3 USB_SSRX0- D3 USB_SSTX0-
A4 GBE0_LINK_1000# B4 LPC_AD0 C4 USB_SSRX0+ D4 USB_SSTX0+
A5 GBE0_LINK_2500# B5 LPC_AD1 C5 GND D5 GND
A6 GBE0_MDI2- B6 LPC_AD2 C6 USB_SSRX1- D6 USB_SSTX1-
A7 GBE0_MDI2+ B7 LPC_AD3 C7 USB_SSRX1+ D7 USB_SSTX1+
A8 GBE0_LINK# B8 N/C C8 GND D8 GND
A9 GBE0_MDI1- B9 N/C C9 USB_SSRX2- D9 USB_SSTX2-
A10 GBE0_MDI1+ B10 LPC_CLK C10 USB_SSRX2+ D10 USB_SSTX2+
A11 GND(FIXED) B11 GND(FIXED) C11 GND(FIXED) D11 GND(FIXED)
A12 GBE0_MDI0- B12 PWRBTN# C12 USB_SSRX3- D12 USB_SSTX3-
A13 GBE0_MDI0+ B13 SMB_CK C13 USB_SSRX3+ D13 USB_SSTX3+
A14 N/C B14 SMB_DAT C14 GND D14 GND
A15 SUS_S3# B15 SMB_ALERT# C15 N/C D15 DDI1_CTRLCLK_AUX+
A16 SATA0_TX+ B16 SATA1_TX+ C16 N/C D16 DDI1_CTRLCLK_AUX-
A17 SATA0_TX- B17 SATA1_TX- C17 N/C D17 N/C
A18 SUS_S4# B18 SUS_STAT C18 N/C D18 N/C
A19 SATA0_RX+ B19 SATA1_RX+ C19 PCIE_RX6+ D19 PCIE_TX6+
A20 SATA0_RX- B20 SATA1_RX- C20 PCIE_RX6- D20 PCIE_TX6-
A21 GND(FIXED) B21 GND(FIXED) C21 GND(FIXED) D21 GND(FIXED)
COM Express™ PORTWELL  PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide
Copyright © PORTWELL 2022 PCOM-B880VG2 User's Guide 32
A22 SATA2_TX+ B22 SATA3_TX+ C22 PCIE_RX7+ D22 PCIE_TX7+
A23 SATA2_TX- B23 SATA3_TX- C23 PCIE_RX7- D23 PCIE_TX7-
A24 SUS_S5# B24 PWR_OK C24 DDI1_HPD D24 N/C
A25 SATA2_RX+ B25 SATA_RX+ C25 N/C D25 N/C
A26 SATA2_RX- B26 SATA_RX- C26 N/C D26 DDI1_PAIR0+
A27 BATLOW# B27 WDT C27 N/C D27 DDI1_PAIR0-
A28 (S)ATA_ACT# B28 N/C C28 N/C D28 N/C
A29 HDA_SYNC B29 HDA_SDIN1 C29 N/C D29 DDI1_PAIR1+
A30 HDA_RST# B30 HDA_SDIN0 C30 N/C D30 DDI1_PAIR1-
A31 GND(FIXED) B31 GND(FIXED) C31 GND(FIXED) D31 GND(FIXED)
A32 HDA_BITCLK B32 SPKR C32 DDI2_CTRLCLK_AUX+ D32 DDI1_PAIR2+
A33 HDA_SDOUT B33 I2C_CK C33 DDI2_CTRLCLK_AUX- D33 DDI1_PAIR2-
A34 BIOS_DIS0# B34 I2C_DAT C34 DDI2_DDC_AUX_SEL D34 DDI1_DDC_AUX_SEL
A35 THRMTRIP# B35 THRM# C35 N/C D35 N/C
A36 USB6- B36 USB7- C36 DDI3_CTRLCLK_AUX+ D36 DDI1_PAIR3+
A37 USB6+ B37 USB7+ C37 DDI3_CTRLCLK_AUX- D37 DDI1_PAIR3-
A38 USB_6_7_OC# B38 USB_4_5_OC# C38 DDI3_DDC_AUX_SEL D38 N/C
A39 USB4- B39 USB5- C39 DDI3_PAIR0+ D39 DDI2_PAIR0+
A40 USB4+ B40 USB5+ C40 DDI3_PAIR0- D40 DDI2_PAIR0-
A41 GND(FIXED) B41 GND(FIXED) C41 GND(FIXED) D41 GND(FIXED)